		FOOD AND DRU	G ADMINISTRATI	ION		
10903 New Har	NE NUMBER Mpshire Ave,Bl	da 51.Rm 4225		1 / 2.2./2	018-1/25/2018	
Silver Spring				FEI NUMBER 300408		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	UAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED					
Mr. Tappas Da	atta, Senior V	ice President				
FIRM NAME			STREET ADDRESS	T 120	a 102 - W 60	
Cipla Limited	1		Industri		S-103 & M-62, te	Verna
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN			TYPE ESTABLISHME	ENT INSPECTED		
Salcette, Goa	a, 403722 Indi	a	manufact	urer		
observations, and do observation, or have action with the FDA	not represent a final A implemented, or plan t representative(s) durin	he FDA representative(s gency determination reg o implement, corrective g the inspection or subm number and address abo	arding your con action in respon it this informati	npliance. If y use to an obs	you have an objection re ervation, you may discu	garding an ss the objection or
DURING AN INSPEC PRODUCTION SY	CTION OF YOUR FIRM YSTEM	I OBSERVED:				
OBSERVATIO	ON 1					
		eview the failure o	of a batch or	any of it	s components to n	neet any of its
specifications w	hether or not the	batch has been alı	eady distrib	outed.		
Specifically, ov	hibit botob (b) (4)	Canculas (b)	ma numba	(b) (4)		gamples
Specifically, exhibit batch (b) (4) Capsules (b) mg number (b) (4) samples failed your in-process test for content of (b) (4) (b) (4)) with results (b) (4) %						
failed your in-process test for content of (b) (4) (b) (a) with results (b) (4) % (specification (4) % - (b) (4) %). Your OOS investigation LC/OOS/OC/09/16/09 did not include a thorough						
		_				_
review of the failure and a scientifically sound investigation in that (This is a repeat observation):						
a) your aforeme	entioned OOS Inv	restigation (Amend	dment 02) -			
i) reported in v	our conclusion "	this is the first tim	e in-process	testing v	vas performed for	content
		tement is incorrect				
first exhibit bate				_	ults before proceed	
		ufacturing process				
batches (b) (4)	and (b) (4)				ned test method.	
exhibit batches			(F.) (A)		g the aforemention	
method.						
	I					T
SEE REVERSE	empLoyee(s) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clau	ısen, Investiga	tor		I	1/25/2018
OF THIS PAGE	_	,			Cheryl A Clausen Investigator Stoned By Cheryl A Clausen -S	
I					Signed By Cheryl A. Clausen -S Dalle Signed 01-25-2018 07 50 36 X	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION (DBSOLETE IN	SPECTIONAL C	DBSERVATI	ONS	PAGE 1 OF 8 PAGES

		HEALTH AND HUMAN D DRUG ADMINISTRATION		
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHO	ENUMBER npshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 422		ATE(S) OF INSPECTION ./22/2018-1/25/2	018
Silver Spring	orings, MD 20993 -3334 Fax: (301)847-8738		EINUMBER 8004081307	010
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDU	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED			
	atta, Senior Vice Presider			
Cipla Limited		Industrial		-62, Verna
Salcette. Go	a, 403722 India	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT manufactur		
samples for spiked (b) (4) content test met iii) stated initia review regarding do not have data content of (b) (4) iv) stated (b) (4) iv) stated (b) (4) Content be inconsistent (b) (d) content be inconsistent (d) content	samples to demonstrated. al OOS results are due to either g (b) (4) a to show improper handling of OOS results. content is found uniform in the y HPLC test method STP-17-00 content in the (b) (4) de development of a CAPA (Content failures in (b) (4) cuse of the OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (4) custom Unit (5) cuse of the OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (4) custom Unit (5) cuse of the OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (5) cuse of the OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (5) cuse of the OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head of Quality Unit (6) custom Volument of OOS was attributed to our Head	handling or exposions sample samples or sample or finished porrective Action are samples and to a method that is ted the first batch to continue using data to show your	rediate precision. Ye and intermediate pressure of samples base is a (6)(4) rediction of the precision of the precision. Ye are the precision of the precision	ed on a literature not a (b)(4). You coot cause(s) of tata to show your pable of identifying (a) content in (c)(4) content in (c)(4) content in (d) (e) mg nin specification. (d) test method to test method can identify
non-unitorin	content in your	samples of	illistica product sa	imples.
OBSERVATION SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	DN 2 EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Invest	igator	Cheryl A Cisusen investigator on the superior superior superior superior of the superior of th	DATE ISSUED 1/25/2018
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBS	SERVATIONS	PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES

		TH AND HUMAN SERVIC GADMINISTRATION	ES			
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON		DATE(S) OF INS				
10903 New Har Silver Spring	ampshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225		1/22/2018-1/25/2018 FEI NUMBER			
	34 Fax: (301)847-8738		1307			
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA						
Mr. Tappas Da	atta, Senior Vice President	STREET ADDRESS				
Cipla Limited	1	Plot No. L-139,	S-103 & M-62.	Verna		
l sipid Eimitoo	_	Industrial Estat		V 02110		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN		TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED				
Salcette, Goa	a, 403722 India	manufacturer				
accomplishmen Specifically, the		eturing, processing, processin	but not limited to	ı <u>g.</u>		
record for (b) (4)	Capsules (4) mg batch number	er does not	:			
a) identify the s	ampling plan or acceptance criteria	for Rejection Analys	sis for finished pro	duct capsules.		
include the accenumber (b) (4)	b) reference an SOP (Standard Operating Procedure) describing how to conduct reject analysis or include the acceptance criteria for each type of rejects. Exhibit batch (b) (4) (4) (4) (5) (4) (5) (4) (4) (5) (4) (4) (5) (4) (4) (5) (4) (4) (5) (4) (4) (5) (4) (5) (4) (5) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (6) (4) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6					
number of defec	c) include documentation for the number of defects identified from each container so that if a high number of defects are found in a specific drum/container QA can be informed as specified in your written procedure for Acceptable Quality Limit (AQL) MT-61 version 12.0 effective March 22, 2017 section 2.1.15.					
d) include calcu	lation of the % AQL defects.					
	e) include documentation of review of the batch record and raw electronic data by QA prior to batch approval and release.					
LABORATORY CONTROL SYSTEM						
LABORATORT CONTROL STSTEW						
OBSERVATION 3 Laboratory records are deficient in that they do not include a complete record of all data obtained during testing.						
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat	cor	Cheryl A Clausen Investigation Signed of Cheryl A Clausen -S Daile Signed 01-25-2016 07 50 36	DATE ISSUED 1/25/2018		
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	PECTIONAL OBSERVATION	ONS	PAGE 3 OF 8 PAGES		

	FOOD AND DRUG	TH AND HUMAN SERVICE GADMINISTRATION			
10903 New Har	menumber npshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225	DATE(S) OF INS	018-1/25/2018		
Silver Spring					
(301) 796-3334	34 Fax: (301)847-8738		1307		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED				
Mr. Tappas Da	atta, Senior Vice President				
FIRM NAME	_	STREET ADDRESS			
Cipla Limited	d	Plot No. L-139, Industrial Esta		Verna	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN	TRY	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	<u>ce</u>		
Salcette, Goa	a, 403722 India	manufacturer			
testing in that: a) your Standard the stability of the stability of the sample solution stable at the time.	d Test Procedure (6) (4) he standard and sample solutions. Your Test Data Shoe of testing.	Content S You do not documen eets to ensure standa	ΓP-17-005238 doe t the date and time rd and sample solu	s not specify standards and ntions are	
out of alignmen OBSERVATIO	C/OOT/OC/12/16/05 initiated Decer (Out-of-Trend) dissolution test ident. Misalignment of the cannula in volume of the procedures are not followed.	tified the root cause	as the cannula in v		
implementation	ur standard test procedures do not a in that:	lways include suffici	ient detail to ensur	e consistent	
a) Content STP-17-005238 effective March 28, 2017 states to deach capsule and carefully transfer the contents of each capsule into a clean and clear dry beaker. On January 24, 2017 I observed a QC Analyst use scissors to cut off an end from each capsule and squeeze the contents of each capsule into a beaker. The aforementioned procedure does not state to use scissors to cut off an end from each capsule.					
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat	tor	Chenyl A Clausen Investigator Signed By Chenyl A. Clausen -S Date Signed 01-25-2018 07 50 36 X	DATE ISSUED 1/25/2018	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	PECTIONAL OBSERVATI	ONS	PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGES	

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL FOOD AND DRUG			S	
10903 New Ham	one number ampshire Ave, Bldg 51, Rm 4225		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 1/22/2018-1/25/2018		
Silver Spring	ngs, MD 20993		FEI NUMBER 3004081307		
(301) 796-3334	34 Fax: (301)847-8738		3001001		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA					
Mr. Tappas Da	atta, Senior Vice President	STREET ADDRESS			
Cipla Limited	1	Plot No.	L-139,	S-103 & M-62,	Verna
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNT	TRY	Industria TYPEESTABLISHMEN		е	
Salcette, Goa	a, 403722 India	manufactu	ırer		
b) Traces of b) (4) COCB004 version 1 effective June 28, 2016 does not specify the concentration of the b) (5) to use to prepare the sample solution for swab testing and it does not specify how to prepare the swab prior to taking a swab sample. c) Laboratory Investigation Report (LIR) (5) (4) Capsules (6) mg LC/OOS/OC/09/16/14 Summary of the OOS Investigation [Amendment-1] dated September 27, 2016 initiated for OOS assay testing states on page 1 "critical steps were not explicitly specified in the method". The Standard Test Procedure Assay (6) (4) mg effective September 3, 2016 did not include sufficient details to ensure capsules shells are dispersed in the sample flask prior to testing. OBSERVATION 5 Reserve samples from representative sample lots or batches of drug products selected by acceptable					
	dures are not examined visually at le				
L-0036 version a) include visua b) specify storage package configured bottle with a (b) (4) as your intended containing (6) (4)	ar written procedure for visual exam 3 effective March 8, 2017 does not: I examination at least annually of rege of reserve samples in the same paration. Your intended commercial cap. Your reserve sample commercial package with a psules is not the same as the head simpact product deterioration.	serve sampl ckage confi package size des contain cap	les from e iguration e is (b) (a) capsul . The hea	exhibit batches. as the intended co	ommercial an (b) (4) bottle
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat	cor		Cheryl A Clausen Investigator State Signed On-pryl A. Clausen -S Date Signed 01-25-2018 07 50 36 X	1/25/2018

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

PAGE 5 OF 8 PAGES

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

		TH AND HUMAN SERVICE G ADMINISTRATION	ùS .	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHOP	NE NUMBER Mpshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225	DATE(S) OF INS	PECTION 018-1/25/2018	
Silver Spring	gs, MD 20993	FEI NUMBER 3004081		
(301) 796–3334	4 Fax: (301)847-8738	300400	1307	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA				
Mr. Tappas Da	atta, Senior Vice President	STREET ADDRESS		
Cipla Limited	d	1	o. L-139, S-103 & M-62, Verna	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN	TRY	Industrial Estat	ie	
Salcette, Goa	a, 403722 India	manufacturer		
c) specify to vis magnifying lens	sually examine reserve samples for eas.	vidence of deteriora	tion with the aid o	f a light and
d) specify how	to evaluate the appearance of the (b) (inside the	finished product (b)	(4)
capsules. (b) (4)			mg contain a (b) (4	
	of the drug product formula.			
_	ON 6 ease of drug product for distribution conformance to the final specification		priate laboratory	determination
# 3 <i>(4</i>)	u do not always issue one authentic osules (b) mg in that:	CoA (Certificate of	Analysis) for each	batch of
		1. 6 .1 6		G
· f	h you generate a CoA for microbial		-	
_	in the manufacturing process, and a inished product. You use the same			
	entify the one authentic CoA for the		There is no clean	y identifiable
distinction to id	entity the one authentic COA for the	imished product.		
b) the number of	of authentic CoAs printed for a batch	prior to release is no	ot identified on the	e CoA.
c) Standard One	erating Procedure Generation of Cer	tificate of Analysis (I IMS) 1035-I -00	03 effective
,	ection 2.1.10 states "The CoA generation of CoA	•		
	available in LIMS repository, which			
· ·	h the option provided through 'Mac		-	
	rate a CoA from LIMS for each qua			
SEE REVERSE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat	tor	ı	DATE ISSUED 1/25/2018
OF THIS PAGE	oneryr A crausen, investigat	.01	Cheryl A Clausen Investigator	1/23/2010
			Signed By Cheryl A. Clausen -S Date Signed 01-25-2018 07 50 36	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	SPECTIONAL OBSERVATION	ONS	PAGE 6 OF 8 PAGES

		TH AND HUMAN SERVICE G ADMINISTRATION	s	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHO		DATE(S) OF INSP		
Silver Spring	mpshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225	FEI NUMBER	1/22/2018-1/25/2018 FEI NUMBER	
	4 Fax: (301)847-8738	3004081	3004081307	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED			
	atta, Senior Vice President			
FIRM NAME	issa, senier vies riesiasne	STREET ADDRESS		
Cipla Limited	d.	Plot No. L-139,		Verna
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN	TRY	Industrial Estat	.e	
Salcette, Goa	a, 403722 India	manufacturer		
QUALITY SYSTE	<u>EM</u>			
OBSERVATIO	ON 7			
	ities and procedures applicable to the	e quality control unit	are not in writing	and fully
followed.				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Specifically, yo	ur quality unit does not always ensu	ire		
a) risk assessme	ents are appropriate and properly ca	tegorized in that your	Risk Managemen	nt by Failure
· '	and Criticality Analysis version 2 ef	•	_	•
	ise a life threatening illness or irreve			
which you do no	ot have detection control categorize	d as minor criticality	based on calculati	ion.
b) written proce	edures are not always followed in th	at Standard Operating	Procedure Batch	Release
	rulations 1035-G-0019 effective De	•		
	Checklist executed during batch rel		-	
	ch records for exhibit batches of (b) (c)		_	
		-	mg including but	
the batch record	did n	ot have an attached e	xecuted Batch Do	cumentation
Checklist.				
FACILITIES AND	EQUIPMENT SYSTEM			
OBSERVATION	ON 8			
	l in the manufacture, processing, pa	cking or holding of d	lrug products is no	ot of
	ign to facilitate operations for its int		irug products is in	<u>51 01</u>
арргориате цезя	ign to facilitate operations for its in	chaca asc.		
l .				
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE			DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE	Cheryl A Clausen, Investiga	tor		1/25/2018
OF THIS PAGE			Cheryl A Clausen Investigator Signed By Cheryl A. Clausen -S Date Signed 01-25-2018 07 50 36	
			X Date signed 01-25-2018 07 50 36	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	SPECTIONAL OBSERVATION	ONS	PAGE 7 OF 8 PAGES

		LTH AND HUMAN SERVICES UG ADMINISTRATION	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHO	NE NUMBER	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
10903 New Har Silver Sprin	mpshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225 gs, MD 20993	1/22/2018-1/25/2018 FEI NUMBER	
	4 Fax: (301)847-8738	3004081307	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDU	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED		
	atta, Senior Vice President		
FIRM NAME	and the second second	STREET ADDRESS	T7- www.n
Cipla Limite	1	Plot No. L-139, S-103 & M-62, Industrial Estate	Verna
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN	a, 403722 India	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED manufacturer	
Salcette, Go	1, 403/22 India	Manuracturer	
a) you did not he Machine moved initiation of per b) you do not he	Capsules (b) mg in the lave an approved protocol for equipal from Unit (b) to Unit (d) with acceptormance re-qualification operation	oment re-qualification of your ^{(6) (4)} ptance criteria for each critical variable ons. capsulation Machine is capable of successions.	Encapsulation prior to
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investiga	Chenyl A Clausen Investigator Stigned By Chenyl A. Clausen -S Odde Stigned 01-25-2018 07 50 36	DATE ISSUED 1/25/2018
1000 C 10			E-675 L-671 L-6